(In Rs.)

Tariff Value
(In Rs. )

oods recovered
Shri Fenilkumar

Sanjaykumar
Sha h

20,55,198/ - 17,47,592/-

4. The gold kada weighing 299.810 grams recovered from Shri

FenilKumar Sanjaykumar Shah was having purity 999.0/24kt and

Market Value at Rs.2O,55,198/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Fifty-Five

Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Eight only) and tariff value at

Rs.L7,47,592l- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand

and Five Hundred Nlnety-Two only only).

5. The officer, then, in presence of the panchas and in the

presence oF the said passengers, placed the said one gold Kada under

[...]

I order confiscation of the impugned gold, i.e. one gold kada
made up ot 999.0/ 24Kt. purity gold having totaI weight of
299.810 Grams and having tariff value of Rs.17,47,592/-
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fourty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety-Two only) and market value of Rs.20,55,198/-
(Rupees Twenty Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred
Ninety-Eight Only) recovered and seized from the passenger
Shri Fenilkumar Sanjaykumar Shah vide Seizure Crder dated
24.03.2024 under Panchnama proceedings dated 24.03.2024
under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j),
111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;